interest rates on classes of financial assets and liabilities, is as follows:

Fixed interest rate
maturing Non-interest bearing

 Variable
interest rate

Within
1 year

1 to
5 years

Within
1 year

1 to
5 years

Total

2017 $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 566,357 - - 7 - 566,364

Trade and other receivables - - - 6,758 - 6,758

Security deposits 52,500 - - - - 52,500

 618,857 - - 6,765 - 625,622

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 30,751 - 30,751

2016

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 548,480 - - 3 - 548,483

Trade and other receivables - - - 2,706 - 2,706

Security deposits 64,114 - - - - 64,114

 612,594 - - 2,709 - 615,303

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 189,044 - 189,044

AUSMON RESOURCES LIMITED – Annual Report 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2017 (continued)

46

(d)  Sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results which could
result from a change in these risks.
 2017 2016
 $ $
Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Decrease/(increase) in loss and Increase/(decrease) in equity:
- increase in interest rate by 2%, 12,377 12,252
- decrease in interest rate by 2% (12,377) (12,252)

Note 21– Controlled entity

Great Western Minerals Pty Ltd is incorporated in Australia and is wholly-owned by the Parent
Company.

Note 22 – Parent Entity information

Information relating to Ausmon Resources Limited (the Parent Entity):

The Parent Entity has not entered into any financial guarantee which is outstanding and has no
commitments for the acquisition of property, plant and equipment as at 30 June 2017 and 30 June
2016.

Statement of financial position
Current assets 573,707 551,711
Non-current assets 52,500 1,973,978
Total assets 626,207 2,525,689

Current liabilities 30,751 189,044